6.
30-015-35348
INCLINATION REPORT 7" (Oli comprotions only)
(One Copy Must Be Filed With Each Completion Report.) .
1. FIELD NAME (as per RRC Records or Wildcat) 2. LEASE NAME 8. Well Number
Golden lane (Morrow) Big Eddy . Unit 163
3. OPERATOR N 9. g&? bﬁenunc-uon
B E PC O, LP (Gus completions only)
4. ADDRESS
P.O. Box 2760 Midiand, TX 79702 10. County
5. LOCATION (8Section, Block, and Survey)
0 ‘ Eddy »NM
1650" FNE, 660' FWl, Sec. 9, T21S, R29E y
RECORD OF INCLINATION
* a *13. Angle of 14, Displacement per 3 . Accumulative
“‘ :::c:)md perth (l‘l:\‘m‘:ion‘::eoh:::;‘ gg‘:‘g‘:?‘";ﬂ‘ t‘ls‘:::*zf :::l‘o x l:O) ll;l-:l:::::enl (foot) I?h;ﬁacem:: (feet)
238 2.38 0.50 0.87 2.08 2.08
633 3.95 1.50 262 10.33 12.41
916 2.83 8.20 14.26 40.38 52.79
043 0.27 8 00 13.92 3.76 56 55
974 0.31 8.20 14.26 4.42 60.97
1,006 0.32 8.00 13.92 4.45 65,42
7,038 - 0.32 “7.50 13.05 4.18 69.60
P 1,069 - 0.31 7.30 12.71 3.94 73.54
1,107 0.32 6.80 11.84 3.79 77.33
1,132 0.31 6 60 11.49 3.56 80.89
1,764 0.32 6.60 11.49 3.68 84.57
1,196 0.32 6.50 11.32 3.62 88.19
1,227 0.31 6.20 10.80 3.35 91.54
1,259 0.32 570 9.93 3.18 94.72
1,297 0.32 550 958 . 3.67 97.78
1,322 037 550 9.58 297 100.75
If additional space is needed, use the reverse side of this form.
17. Is any information shown on the reverse side of this form? B ves 7] no
18. Accumulative total displacement of well bore at total depth of 121950 feet = 340.75 feet.
*19. Inclination measurements were made in {3 Tubing (3 Casing (] Open hote R Drill Pipe
20. Distance from surface location of well to the nearest lease line _ __ _ ____ _ __ _ _ _ ___ _ ___ ____ feet.
21. Minimum distance to lease line as prescribed by fieldrules _ __ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __ _ ____________ feet,
22. Was the subject well at any time intentionally deviated from the vertical in any manner whatsoever?

(If the answer to the above question is ‘‘yes’?, attach written explanation of the circumstances.)

INCLINATION DATA CERTIFICATION

I declare unaer penalties prescribed in Sec. 91.143, Texas Naturel
Resources Code, that I am authorized to make this certification, that I
have personal knowledge of the inclination data and facts placed 65 both
sides of this form and that such data and facts are true, correct, and com-
plete to the best of my knowledge, This certification coveys all data as
indi; by asterisks (*) by the ite, umbers on this fo:

Signature of Authorized Representative

Brandon Benedict, Operations Mgr.

OPERATQR CERTIFICATION

I declure under penalties prescribed tn Sec. 91.143, Texass Natwal
Resources Code, that I am authorized to make this certification, that |
have personel knowledge of ail information presented in this report, and
that eif data presented on both sides of this form are true, correct, and
complete to the best of my knowledge. This certification covers all data
and information presented herein except inclination data as indicated by
asterisks (*) by the item numbers on this form.

Al

Signature of Authorized Representative
Ann Moore Sr, Production Clerk

Name of Person and Title (typs or print)

Helmerich & Payne IDC

Name of Person and Title (type or print)

BEPCO, L. P.

Name of Company Operator
Teloon 325 387-3585 Teleph 3-2277
i * TAres Code a Code
liailmcd Commission Use Only:
Approved By : Title ; Date:
* Designates items certified by company that conducted the inclination surveys. .




RECORD OF INCLINATION (Continued from reverse side)

. 3 o 14. Displacement per ) ] v
" \::::(‘)l“danfﬂh (lli;m:t::r:;lx‘!:z;h .x]:t,:u:nntﬂn ::)ema-) (Fg:::’:? AP;:;, X100) éflpﬁ:::t:u! (foet) Sspﬁm:t.::e:t)
1,354 0.32 5.50 9.58 3.07 103.82
+ 51,386 0.32 5.50 9.58 3.07 . 106.89
1,417 0.31 5.60 9.76 3.03, 109.91
1,449 0.32 520 8.06 2.90 112.81
1,474 0.25 5.50 9.58 240 115.21
1,506 0.32 550 858 3.07 . 118.28
1,538 0.32 5.50 9.58 3.07 121.34
1,570 0.32 4.50 7.85 2.51 123.85
1,601 0.31 3.70 6.45 200 125.86
1,633 0.32 3.00 523 1.67 127.53
1,664 0.31 2.70 4.71 1.46 . 128.99
1,696 0.32 2.60 454 1.45 130.44
1,727 0.31 - 2.30 401 124 131.69
1,759 032 1.80 3.14 1.01 132.69
1,791 0.32 1.50 262 0.84 13353
1,822 0.31 0.80 1.40 0.43 133 96
1,902 0.80 1.10 192 1.54 135.50.
2,109 2.07 0.50 087 1.81 137.30
2,326 2.17 1.00 1.75 379 141.09
2,518 1.92 100 1.75 335 144.44
2,721 2.03 1.00 1.75 3.54 147.98
3,009 2.88 1.00 175 5.03 153.01
3,104 0.95 1.25 218 2.07 155.08
3,580 476 2.00 3.49 16.61 171.70
3,818 238 1.75 305 7.27 178.96
4,164 3.46 1.75 3.05 10.57 189.53
4578 4.14 0.50 0.87 3.61 193.14
5112 534 0.75 1.31 6.99 200.13
5,556 443 025 0.44 1.94 202.07
5,047 r. ok 075 T3 643 208.50
6,430 3.92 0.50 0.87 3.42 211.92
6,615 176 0.60 1.05 1.84 213.76
6,723 1.08 1.10 192 2.07 215.83
6,911 - 1.88 0.60 1.05 1.97 217.80
7,006 0.95 0.80 1.40 1.33 21913
7,116 1.10 1.20 209 2.30 22143
7,292 1.76 0.50 0.87 154 222 97
7,481 1.89° 1.40 2.44 462 227.59
7,671 1.90 1.00 1.75 3.32 230.90 *
7,801 1.90 0.50 0.87 1.66 232.56
7,955 Q.91 0.80 140 1.31 233.87
If additional space is needed, attach separate sheet and check here. i}
REMARKS : i
— INSTRUCTIONS —

An inclination survey made by persons or concems approved by the Commission shall be filed on a form prescribed by the
Commission for each well drilled or deepened with rotary tools or when, as a result of any operation, the course of the well is
changed. No inclination survey is required on wells that are dtilled and completed as dry holes that are plugged and abandoned.
(Inclination surveys are required on re - entry of abandoned wells.) Inchnanon surveys must be made in accordance with the
provisions of Statewide Rule 11.

This report shall be filed in the District Office of the Commission for the district in which the well is drilled; by attachmg one
copy to each appropriate completion for tbe well. (except Plugging Report)

The Commission may require the submxttal of the original charts, graphs, or discs, resulting from the surveys.



30-015-35348

RECORD OF INCLINATION (Continued from reverse side)

Page 2

. © : ourse Le *13. Angle o . Displacement per ) ulative
" l:::e.t‘;x ¢ Dfpfh (ll:\mgm‘:: o(l}ezzt;h ;:cu:etﬁn (i)eme-) fg‘;‘g’:}’h&: X1 0:) thl‘ce!nent (feot) llbfupcii:';nl:::eat)
1,354 0.32 5.50 9.58 3.07 103.82
+-1,386. - 0.32 550 9.58 3.07 106.89
1,417 0.31 5.60 9.76 3.03, 109.91
1,449 0.32 520 9.06 2.90 112.81
1,474 0.25 5.50 958 2.40 115.21
1,506 032 550 958 3.07 118.28
1,538 0.32 5.50 9.58 3.07 121.34
1,570 0.32 4.50 7.85 2.51 123.85
1,601 0.31 3.70 6.45 2.00 125.86
1,633 0.32 300 5.23 1.67 127.53
1,664 0.31 2.70 4.71 1.46 . 128.99
1,696 0.32 2.60 454 1.45 130,44
1,727 0.31 2.30 401 124 131.69
1,759 0.32 1.80 3.14 1.01 132.69
1,791 0.32 1.50 262 0.84 13353
1,822 0.31 0.80 1.40 0.43 133.96
1,902 0.80 1.10 1.92 1.54 135.50
2,108 2.07 0.50 *0.87 1.81 137.30
2,326 2.17 1.00 1.75 3.7¢ 141.09
2,518 1.92 1.00 1.75 3.35 144 .44
2,721 2.03 1.00 1.75 3.54 147.98
3,009 2.88 1.00 1.75 5.03 153.01
3,104 0.95 1.25 218 2.07 155.08
3,580 476 2.00 3.49 16.61 171.70
3,818 2.38 1.75 3.05 71.27 178.96
4164 3.46 1.75 3.05 10.57 189.63
4578 4.14 0.50 0.87 3.61 193.14
5112 534 075 1.31 6.99 200.13
5,556 P 9. 7.1 0.25 0.44 1.94 202.07
5,047 2071 075 131 6.43 208.50
6,439 3.92 a.50 0.87 3.42 211.92
0,615 1.76 0.0 1.05 1.84 213.76
6,723 1.08 1.10 1.92 2.07 215.83
6,911 1.88 0.60 1.05 1.97 217.80
7,006 0.95 0.80 1.40 133 219.13
7,116 1.10 1.20 209 2.30 221.43
71,292 1.78 0.50 0.87 154 222 97
7,481 1.89 1.40 2.44 462 227.59

7,671 1.90 1.00 1.75 3.32 23090 |°
7,861 1.90 0.50 ~ 0.87 1.66 232.56
7,955 0.9%4 .80 1.40 1.31 233.87

If additional space is needed, attach separate sheet and check here. -
REMARKS:
— INSTRUCTIONS -

An inclination survey made by persons or concerns apptoved by the Commission shall be filed on a form prescribed by the
Commission for each well drilled or deepened with rotary tools or when, as a result of any operation, the course of the well is
changed. No inclination survey is required on wells that are drilled and completed as dry holes that are plugged and abandoned.
(Inclination surveys ate required on re - entry of abandoned wells.) lnclmatxon surveys must be made in accordance with the
provisions of Statewide Rule 11.

This report shall be filed in the District Office of the Commission for the district in which the well is drilled; by attachmg one
copy to each appropriate completion for the well. (except Plugging Report)

The Commission may require the submlttal of the original charts, graphs, or discs, resulting from the surveys,



RECORD OF INCLINATION (Continued from reverse side)

30-015-35348

Page 3

14. Displacement per

¢11. Measured Depth 12. Course Length *13. Angle of Hundred Feet 15. Course 16. Accumulative
(feet) {Hundreds of feet) Inclination (Degrees) (Sine of Angle X100) Displacement (feet) Displacement (feet)
_ 8,240 2.85 1.90 3.32 9.45 243.32_

8,335 - - 0.95 1.60 2.79 265 24597
8,524 1.89 0.30 0.52 0.99 246,96
8715 1.91 0.20 035 067 247.63
8,810 0.95 1.30 227 2.16 249.79
8,905 0.95 1.80 3.14 2.98 2562.77
9,047 1.42 0.90 1.57 2.23 255.00
9,085 0.48 1.00 1.75 084 255.84
9,190 0.95 1.20 2.09 1.99 257.83
9,285 0.95 170 297 2.82 260.65
9,379 0.94 1.70 2.97 2.79 263.44
9,580 2.01 1.50 2.62 526 268.70
9,980 4.00 ) 0.25 0.44 1.75 270.44
10,357 3.77 1.00 1.75 6.58 277.02
10,723 366 100 175 639 283 41
11,150 4.27 1.00 175 7.45 290.86
11,368 2.18 250 4.36 9.51 300.37
11,462 0.94 2.25 3.93 3.69 304.06
11,657 0.856 1.50 262 2.48 306.55
11,747 1.90 1.00 1.75 3.32 309.86
12,031 2.84 1.00 1.75 4.96 314.82
12,380 3.58 1.50 262 9.40 324.22
12,735 3.45 1.50 2.62 9.03 333.25
12,950 2.15 2.00 3.49 7.50 340.75

If additional space is needed, attach separate sheet and check here.

REMARKS:

O

This report shall be filed in the District Office of the Commission for the district in which the well is drilled; by attaching one

— INSTRUCTIONS -
An inclination survey made by persons or concerns approved by the Commission shall be filed on a form prescribed by the

Commission for each well drilled or deepened with rotary tools or when, as a result of any operation, the coutse of the well is
changed. No inclination survey is required on wells that are drilled and completed as dry holes that are plugged and abandoned.
(Inclination surveys ate required on re - entry of abandoned wells.) Inchnatxon surveys must be made in accordance with the
provisions of Statewide Rule 11.

copy to each appropriate completion for the well. (except Plugging Report)

The Commission may require the submxttal of the original charts, graphs, or discs, resulting from the sutvey's.



